Record Action Former Pro-1696 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Date No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT Patent Application No. Filing date RECORDATION FOR Patent and Trademark Official together with a new application, to patent Application No.	SONLY V V V cs: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Langeman Manufacturing Limited Address: 56 Oak St. E. City: Leamington State/Prov.: Ontario Country: Canada ZIP: N8H 2C2 Additional name(s) & addrese(es) I Yes
Duble No. 0861-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT Tab settings To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary D. Langeman Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 2, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	SONLY Image: Construction 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Langeman Manufacturing Limited Address: 56 Oak St. E. City: Learnington State/Prov.: Ontario Country: Canada ZIP: N8H 2C2 Additional name(s) & address(es) Image: Yes Mathematical party Image: No
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary D. Langeman Additional names(6) of conveying party(les) Yes Additional names(6) of conveying party(les) Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 2, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the security application is being filed together with a new application, the security application is being filed together with a new application, the security application is being filed together with a new application, the security application is being filed together with a new application, the security application is being filed together with a new applica	cs: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Langeman Manufacturing Limited Address: 56 Oak St. E. City: Leamington State/Prov.: Ontario Country: Canada ZIP: N8H 2C2 Additional name(s) & address(es) I Yes He execution date of the application is: Image: State Part is:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary D. Langeman Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Image: Yes Image:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Langeman Manufacturing Limited Address: 56 Oak St. E. Address: 56 Oak St. E. City: Leamington State/Prov.: Ontario Country: Canada ZIP: N8H 2C2 Additional name(s) & address(es) I Yes No
Gary D. Langeman Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes No Additional names(s) of conveyance: Marger Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 2, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	Name: Langeman Manufacturing Limited Address: 56 Oak St. E. Address: 56 Oak St. E. City: Learnington State/Prov.: Ontario City: Learnington State/Prov.: Ontario Country: Canada ZIP: N8H 2C2 Additional name(s) & address(es) I Yes No the execution date of the application is:
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Merger Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other Image: Change of Name Image: Other Image: Change of Name Image: Execution Date: Image: March 2, 2007 Image: Change of Name 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the security of the secu	City: Leamington State/Prov.: Ontario Country: Canada ZIP: N8H 2C2 Additional name(s) & address(es) I Yes No he execution date of the application is:
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Merger Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other Image: Change of Name Image: Other Image: Change of Name Image: Execution Date: Image: March 2, 2007 Image: Change of Name 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the security of the secu	Country: Canada ZIP: N8H 2C2 Additional name(s) & address(es) I Yes No he execution date of the application is:
 Assignment	Country: Canada ZIP: N8H 2C2 Additional name(s) & address(es) I Yes Yes he execution date of the application is:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: <u>March 2, 2007</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the security of the secure security of the security of the security	Country: Canada ZIP: N8H 2C2 Additional name(s) & address(es) I Yes Yes he execution date of the application is:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: <u>March 2, 2007</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the security of the secure security of the security of the security	Country: Canada ZIP: N8H 2C2 Additional name(s) & address(es) I Yes Yes he execution date of the application is:
Execution Date: <u>March 2, 2007</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second	he execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
Tatom reprintation rec. Thing date	6,025,045 6,284,319 6,875,469 7,014,900
Additional numbers	🗆 Yes 🖄 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Avelyn Marie Ross	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>115.00</u>
Registration No. <u>51,174</u> Address: 2801 Via Fortuna, Suite 100	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
·· ·· ·· ·· ··_	8. Deposit account number:
City: Austin State/Prov.: TX	22-0365/LAN390/58000
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>78745</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Avelyn Marie Ross	1, The De Station 05/21/07
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 3
Mail documents to be recorded with	th required cover short intents, and occurrent.

700325904

REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0087

OP \$160.00 6025045

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I acknowledge that I have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Langeman Manufacturing Limited 56 Oak St. E. Learnington, Ontario N8H 2C2 Canada

all my right, title and interest, including the right to sue and recover past damages, in and to the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto and any reissues and extensions of said letters patent or patents.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, I undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

Date: March 2/2007 Name of inventor: Gary D. Langeman		
(Signeture of inventor)		
STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
1. Beth Loewan, whose full post office address is 27 Lithgow Ave. Learning ton ON Canada N814 462 Was		
personally present and did see Gary D. Langeman, who is known to me, execute the above		
assignment.		

ture of Witness

. .

SCHEDULE A US Patents

		an a
US 6,025,045	Edge Trimming Tape and Method of Manufacture	February 15, 2000
US 6,284,319	Edge Trimming Tape and Method of Manufacture	September 4, 2001
US 6,875,469	Edge Trimming Tape and Method of Manufacture	April 5, 2005
US 7,014,900	Edge Trimming Tape and Method of Manufacture	March 21, 2006

.

-

. . .

RECORDED: 05/21/2007